

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600								GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	171.00	\$500.00	\$85,500.00	\$500.00	\$85,500.00
4		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	31.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$275.00	\$8,525.00
6		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	84.00	\$500.00	\$42,000.00	\$190.00	\$15,960.00
7		120095	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00
8		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
9		120101	FLAGGING	FA	170,000.00	\$1.00	\$170,000.00	\$1.00	\$170,000.00
10		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	935.00	\$100.00	\$93,500.00	\$50.00	\$46,750.00
11		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
12		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
13		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
14		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
15		152404	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE (GRADE RING)	EA	42.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00
16		152418	ADJUST DRAIN INLET COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17		152419	ADJUST PT&T (G05) UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18		152420	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19		152432	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
21		152435	ADJUST AT&T MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
22		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	32.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
23		152437	LOWER GAS VALVE COVER	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
24		152438	LOWER DRAIN INLET	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25		152439	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER	EA	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
26		152440	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	EA	19.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600								GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
27		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
28		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
29		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	2,079.00	\$80.00	\$166,320.00	\$70.00	\$145,530.00
30		194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	22,690.00	\$10.00	\$226,900.00	\$8.00	\$181,520.00
31	S	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT	SY	62,633.00	\$7.00	\$438,431.00	\$9.00	\$563,697.00
32	S	304100	CEMENT (FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT)	TN	1,683.00	\$160.00	\$269,280.00	\$170.00	\$286,110.00
33	S	305100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (COMPACTING PAVER)	SY	6,251.00	\$8.00	\$50,008.00	\$18.00	\$112,518.00
34	S	347207	CRACK SEAL	LNMI	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
35		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,678.00	\$450.00	\$755,100.00	\$300.00	\$503,400.00
36		390096	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (FULL ROAD)	CY	778.00	\$300.00	\$233,400.00	\$300.00	\$233,400.00
37		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	33,164.00	\$110.00	\$3,648,040.00	\$111.00	\$3,681,204.00
38		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	11,310.00	\$25.00	\$282,750.00	\$11.00	\$124,410.00
39		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	52.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00
40		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	24,055.00	\$15.00	\$360,825.00	\$3.00	\$72,165.00
41		641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	388.00	\$180.00	\$69,840.00	\$300.00	\$116,400.00
42		641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	227.00	\$200.00	\$45,400.00	\$300.00	\$68,100.00
43		641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	97.00	\$250.00	\$24,250.00	\$400.00	\$38,800.00
44		641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	131.00	\$275.00	\$36,025.00	\$400.00	\$52,400.00
45		641125	36 " PLASTIC PIPE	LF	81.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00
46		641132	48" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	60.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
47		642002	30" x 15" PLASTIC HALF-PIPE	LF	50.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
48	S	710000	CLEAN OUT CULVERT	LF	1,534.00	\$20.00	\$30,680.00	\$28.00	\$42,952.00
49	S	730005	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	72.00	\$2,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$122,400.00
50		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	70.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00
51		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
52		780251	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600								GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
53	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4,219.00	\$1.00	\$4,219.00	\$2.00	\$8,438.00
54	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,118.00	\$4.00	\$24,472.00	\$8.50	\$52,003.00
55	S	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	31.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,300.00
56	S	832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,370.25	\$100.00	\$137,025.00	\$83.18	\$113,977.40
57	S	832008	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)-HEADWALL	LF	300.50	\$200.00	\$60,100.00	\$114.00	\$34,257.00
58	S	839539	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT)	EA	12.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00
59	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
60	S	839576	END CAP (TYPE B)	EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
61	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	14.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
62	S	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	14.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00
63	S	839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,064.50	\$25.00	\$51,612.50	\$11.00	\$22,709.50
64	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	204,909.00	\$0.60	\$122,945.40	\$0.60	\$122,945.40
65	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,914.00	\$1.00	\$5,914.00	\$0.80	\$4,731.20
66	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	272.00	\$2.00	\$544.00	\$1.60	\$435.20
67	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	4,329.00	\$9.00	\$38,961.00	\$11.00	\$47,619.00
68	S	860001	MODIFY SIGNAL (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00
69	S	870015	MULTI SENSOR VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (MSVDS)	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,540.00	\$59,540.00
70		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
				BASE BID TOTAL			\$8,635,571.90		\$7,775,586.70

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600						GHILOTTI BROS., INC		TEAM GHILOTTI	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,277.00	\$4,277.00
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$34,777.00	\$34,777.00
3		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	171.00	\$425.00	\$72,675.00	\$497.00	\$84,987.00
4		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,807.00	\$27,807.00
5		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	31.00	\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$440.00	\$13,640.00
6		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	84.00	\$190.00	\$15,960.00	\$197.00	\$16,548.00
7		120095	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00
8		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$277,100.00	\$277,100.00	\$209,377.00	\$209,377.00
9		120101	FLAGGING	FA	170,000.00	\$1.00	\$170,000.00	\$1.00	\$170,000.00
10		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	935.00	\$50.00	\$46,750.00	\$87.97	\$82,251.95
11		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
12		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$770.00	\$4,620.00
13		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$770.00	\$15,400.00
14		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
15		152404	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE (GRADE RING)	EA	42.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$447.00	\$18,774.00
16		152418	ADJUST DRAIN INLET COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00
17		152419	ADJUST PT&T (G05) UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$777.00	\$777.00
18		152420	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
19		152432	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00
20		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,017.00	\$8,136.00
21		152435	ADJUST AT&T MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00
22		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	32.00	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,017.00	\$32,544.00
23		152437	LOWER GAS VALVE COVER	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$537.00	\$537.00
24		152438	LOWER DRAIN INLET	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$907.00	\$907.00
25		152439	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$907.00	\$2,721.00
26		152440	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	EA	19.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$907.00	\$17,233.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600						GHILOTTI BROS., INC		TEAM GHILOTTI	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
27		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	15.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$537.00	\$8,055.00
28		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$155,777.00	\$155,777.00
29		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	2,079.00	\$61.00	\$126,819.00	\$60.77	\$126,340.83
30		194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	22,690.00	\$19.00	\$431,110.00	\$21.27	\$482,616.30
31	S	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT	SY	62,633.00	\$8.00	\$501,064.00	\$9.00	\$563,697.00
32	S	304100	CEMENT (FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT)	TN	1,683.00	\$156.00	\$262,548.00	\$156.00	\$262,548.00
33	S	305100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (COMPACTING PAVER)	SY	6,251.00	\$19.00	\$118,769.00	\$17.42	\$108,892.42
34	S	347207	CRACK SEAL	LNMI	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
35		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,678.00	\$290.00	\$486,620.00	\$381.00	\$639,318.00
36		390096	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (FULL ROAD)	CY	778.00	\$250.00	\$194,500.00	\$267.00	\$207,726.00
37		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	33,164.00	\$131.00	\$4,344,484.00	\$117.00	\$3,880,188.00
38		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	11,310.00	\$18.00	\$203,580.00	\$19.97	\$225,860.70
39		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	52.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$81.00	\$4,212.00
40		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	24,055.00	\$7.50	\$180,412.50	\$5.80	\$139,519.00
41		641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	388.00	\$278.00	\$107,864.00	\$283.00	\$109,804.00
42		641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	227.00	\$120.00	\$27,240.00	\$277.00	\$62,879.00
43		641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	97.00	\$263.00	\$25,511.00	\$330.00	\$32,010.00
44		641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	131.00	\$272.00	\$35,632.00	\$500.00	\$65,500.00
45		641125	36 " PLASTIC PIPE	LF	81.00	\$313.00	\$25,353.00	\$547.00	\$44,307.00
46		641132	48" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	60.00	\$242.00	\$14,520.00	\$711.00	\$42,660.00
47		642002	30" x 15" PLASTIC HALF-PIPE	LF	50.00	\$216.00	\$10,800.00	\$397.00	\$19,850.00
48	S	710000	CLEAN OUT CULVERT	LF	1,534.00	\$55.00	\$84,370.00	\$82.00	\$125,788.00
49	S	730005	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	72.00	\$1,100.00	\$79,200.00	\$2,077.00	\$149,544.00
50		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	70.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$1,177.00	\$82,390.00
51		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	4.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
52		780251	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$537.00	\$1,074.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600						GHILOTTI BROS., INC		TEAM GHILOTTI	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
53	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4,219.00	\$1.00	\$4,219.00	\$3.00	\$12,657.00
54	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,118.00	\$8.50	\$52,003.00	\$8.50	\$52,003.00
55	S	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	31.00	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$324.00	\$10,044.00
56	S	832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,370.25	\$72.00	\$98,658.00	\$32.00	\$43,848.00
57	S	832008	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)-HEADWALL	LF	300.50	\$114.00	\$34,257.00	\$100.00	\$30,050.00
58	S	839539	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT)	EA	12.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$52,800.00
59	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
60	S	839576	END CAP (TYPE B)	EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
61	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$199.00	\$2,786.00
62	S	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	14.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00
63	S	839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,064.50	\$11.00	\$22,709.50	\$8.00	\$16,516.00
64	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	204,909.00	\$0.60	\$122,945.40	\$0.60	\$122,945.40
65	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,914.00	\$0.80	\$4,731.20	\$0.80	\$4,731.20
66	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	272.00	\$1.60	\$435.20	\$1.60	\$435.20
67	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	4,329.00	\$11.00	\$47,619.00	\$11.00	\$47,619.00
68	S	860001	MODIFY SIGNAL (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00
69	S	870015	MULTI SENSOR VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (MSVDS)	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,540.00	\$59,540.00
70		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$177.00	\$177.00
						BASE BID TOTAL		\$8,777,533.80	\$8,874,981.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						BIDDER 4	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600						ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
3		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	171.00	\$700.00	\$119,700.00
4		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
5		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	31.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00
6		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	84.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00
7		120095	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00
8		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$709,750.00	\$709,750.00
9		120101	FLAGGING	FA	170,000.00	\$1.00	\$170,000.00
10		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	935.00	\$69.00	\$64,515.00
11		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
12		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00
13		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$875.00	\$17,500.00
14		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
15		152404	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE (GRADE RING)	EA	42.00	\$875.00	\$36,750.00
16		152418	ADJUST DRAIN INLET COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
17		152419	ADJUST PT&T (G05) UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
18		152420	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
19		152432	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
20		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
21		152435	ADJUST AT&T MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
22		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	32.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00
23		152437	LOWER GAS VALVE COVER	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
24		152438	LOWER DRAIN INLET	EA	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
25		152439	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER	EA	3.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
26		152440	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	EA	19.00	\$525.00	\$9,975.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						BIDDER 4	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600						ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
27		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
28		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
29		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	2,079.00	\$65.00	\$135,135.00
30		194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	22,690.00	\$14.00	\$317,660.00
31	S	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT	SY	62,633.00	\$12.00	\$751,596.00
32	S	304100	CEMENT (FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT)	TN	1,683.00	\$170.00	\$286,110.00
33	S	305100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (COMPACTING PAVER)	SY	6,251.00	\$19.70	\$123,144.70
34	S	347207	CRACK SEAL	LNMI	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
35		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,678.00	\$511.00	\$857,458.00
36		390096	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (FULL ROAD)	CY	778.00	\$275.00	\$213,950.00
37		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	33,164.00	\$107.00	\$3,548,548.00
38		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	11,310.00	\$16.00	\$180,960.00
39		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	52.00	\$28.00	\$1,456.00
40		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	24,055.00	\$10.00	\$240,550.00
41		641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	388.00	\$288.00	\$111,744.00
42		641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	227.00	\$278.00	\$63,106.00
43		641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	97.00	\$240.00	\$23,280.00
44		641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	131.00	\$292.00	\$38,252.00
45		641125	36 " PLASTIC PIPE	LF	81.00	\$325.00	\$26,325.00
46		641132	48" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	60.00	\$415.00	\$24,900.00
47		642002	30" x 15" PLASTIC HALF-PIPE	LF	50.00	\$415.00	\$20,750.00
48	S	710000	CLEAN OUT CULVERT	LF	1,534.00	\$44.00	\$67,496.00
49	S	730005	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	72.00	\$2,200.00	\$158,400.00
50		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	70.00	\$895.00	\$62,650.00
51		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	4.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
52		780251	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT

2019 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS PROJECT						BIDDER 4	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C19600						ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
53	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4,219.00	\$3.00	\$12,657.00
54	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,118.00	\$5.00	\$30,590.00
55	S	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	31.00	\$300.00	\$9,300.00
56	S	832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,370.25	\$73.10	\$100,165.28
57	S	832008	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)-HEADWALL	LF	300.50	\$115.00	\$34,557.50
58	S	839539	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT)	EA	12.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00
59	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
60	S	839576	END CAP (TYPE B)	EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
61	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
62	S	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	14.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00
63	S	839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,064.50	\$11.50	\$23,741.75
64	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	204,909.00	\$0.75	\$153,681.75
65	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,914.00	\$1.35	\$7,983.90
66	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	272.00	\$2.00	\$544.00
67	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	4,329.00	\$6.00	\$25,974.00
68	S	860001	MODIFY SIGNAL (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00
69	S	870015	MULTI SENSOR VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (MSVDS)	LS	1.00	\$59,540.00	\$59,540.00
70		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
				BASE BID TOTAL			\$9,302,280.88